- Singhi T Co.

Chartered Accountants Unit No 1704, 17" Floor
World Trade Tower, Tower-B
DND Fly Way, Sector -16
Noida-201301 (UP) India
Tel-01202564658

Limited Review Report

Review Report to the Board f Directors of M/s. Coventry Coil-O-Matic (Har yana) Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited {inancial results of M/s Coventry Coil-O-Matic
(Haryana) Limited for the quarter and period and nine months ended 31* December, 2016. This statement is the
responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of
Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountant of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily
to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to
be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement subject to:

1. Note No.(ii) of the statement of unaudited Financial Result for demand pronounced by DRT-I on 18-
01-2016 of Rs. 8449.39 Lakhs together with Simple interest of 13.5% P.A. from 14-05-2007 which
amounts to Rs.18577.89 Lakhs as on 31® March’16 and Rs. 19446.67 Lakhs till 31 December’'16
(Gross Value before adjusting repayment through Cash and Land) related to liability of IFCI debt.
Other liability of IDBI and Kotak Mahindra Bank are yet to be ordered by Courts. Liability provided in
the book against these are only of Rs. 393.59 lakhs, non-provision of Rs. 19758.41 Lakhs. As per the
interim direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India on 1-March-2013, the company had to give
physical possession of a part of land comprising of approx. 10 acres to Assignee of the lenders at a
value not determined by the apex court, whose approx. cost appearing in books is Rs. 12.02 Lakhs,
which has not been written off in books of accounts and profit on transfer of land & capital gain tax
could not be determined and accounted for in books of accounts.

ii.  The company has negative net worth and have legal proceedings against it, indicating that going
concern assumption is no longer be appropriate. Therefore, in our opinion, the company will not be able
to continue as a going concern for the foreseeable future. Consequently, adjustment for amount of
assets and classification of liabilities required to the recorded. The financial statement (and notes
thereto) do not disclose this fact.

For Singhi & Co.
Chartered: Accountants

Firm Reg. No. 302049_}3
WW

B.L. Choraria
Partner
Membership No.022973

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11" Feb’17




(SG86ST00 ‘ON NIQ)

Joyaug
eueq’ A

LTOT ‘Aenigag YTt
(euehieH) uemay

aleq
: 9de|d

$10322.1Q Jolpieog 3y} 4O j|eyaq Uo pue Joj}

WO03'213BLIOJ102 MMM 1B 31ISqam s, Auedwo) pue
LWOD"BIPUISSUMMM / LWIOD"BIPUIBSY MMM ‘B}ISGaM S3BUBLIXS YI01S BY] UO 3|qe|ieA. 3B 9TOZ J9qI3da( ISTE U0 Papua JaMen] ay} JO 3804 [Ny Y] "STOZ ‘suoinengay (sjuatualinbay
24nso|Isiq 4ay30 pue 3unsiy ) 1935 Y3 JO £ uone|NSal Jspun saBueydX3 I0IS Syl YUM Pa|l SHNSAY [eIduBLlY AlieaA pue AjJ93JenD JO 1BWIO) Pajielap Y] JO 10BIX3 UB S| 9A0GR 3y 7

'£T0T ‘Aenuer yiTT uo pjay Suiresw s Ul $10102.10 Jo pJeog 8yl Aq panoidde pue 33131WWI0) 1PNy Yl AQ PamaiAal 24am S3JNsad sA0ge 3yl T

: S910N
(v6°) (10'%) (682) (15°T) (96'0) (z9'0) PRIl ¢
R dlseg (Yoea-/0T'SY JO anjeA a2e4)(s43) aJeys Jad Suiuies
) ) ) . ) ) Jeah snoinaud Jo 198Yys aduejeg b
Ui UMOYS Se SaAlasal uollenjeaay Sulpn|ox3) saniasay
08'0S¥ 08'0s¥ 08°0st 08'0s¥ 08'0s¥ 08°0st7 Jende) aseys Ayinb3 €
(6%'222) (s5°08T) (ot°0€T) (81°89) (Loep) (ot°g82) xe] Jaye sanianoe Aleulpio wolyyoid 19N| 7
L8'866Y LT 9EL'E €L°[9E'E LYV'S9TT 8C'SE0T ) A (38N) suonjesado wouy swodu| (e3oL| T
(paypny) (pa1pneun) (pa31pneun) (paupneun) (paypneun) (paupneun)
9L0C-€0-L€ gLoc-cl-Le 91L02-2l-LE SL0Z-¢l-Lg 910¢-60-0¢ 9L02-Cl-1¢ SHYINDILNYd ‘ON 1S
papus Jes)
Buiunosoy papu3 syjuoj suiN papua Japenp

(syye ui saadny)

910Z * YAENFOIA IS1€ AIANT YTLIVNO FTHL YOI SLTNSTH TVIONVNIL QFLIANYNN 40 LOVILXT

PrES0L9 £8L (L6+) : ON auUOYd Wwoo a13eWwo[I0d@ojul:[lewa’ (W02 21Ol MMM) : 3JISOIM ‘0L808001d886 LHHE66721  NID
900" pbay

(euehieH) LOvEZ) Hemsy 1sig ‘WembBues ‘semeles sbejiiA ‘peoy Jndier 1yjeQ ‘g HN ‘SU0lS Wy Yi/g

A3LIN (YNVANYH) J21LYIN-O-TI0D AMLNIAOD




COVENTRY COIL-O-MATIC (HARYANA) LIMITED

Regd.Off. : 87th Km Stone, NH 8, Delhi Jaipur Road, Village Salawas, Sangwari, Dist. Rewari 123401 (Haryana).

CIN : L74999HR1988PLC030370, Website : (www.coilomatic.com);email:info@coilomatic.com;Phone No : (+91) 787 6105344

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER , 2016

(Rs. In Lakhs )

Sl. No. . Accounting year
Particulars Quarter ended Ninebomhe: Endad ende% i
31.12.2016 30.09.2016 | 31.12.2015 | 31.12.2016 | 31.12.2015 31.03.2016
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) (Audited)
1 Income from operations
(a) Gross sales/income from operations 1359.77 1162.44 1308.13 3774.38 4199.65 5613.24
(b) Other operating income 14.00 6.37 6.15 23.45 15.26 23.21
Total income from operations 1373.77 1168.81 1314.28 3797.83 4214.91 5636.45
2 Expenses
(a) Cost of materials consumed 703.72 545.40 650.78 1916.43 2180.98 2995.31
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 5.23 (5.12) 18.24 | 102.12 136.04
(d) Employee benefits expense 155.22 159.61 163.76 464.89 469.02 579.77
(e) Power & Fuel 87.56 92.83 90.32 282.96 295.19 389.44
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense 7.08 7.48 8.26 22.19 26.30 33,72
(g) Excise Duty 150.29 133.53 148.81 427.86 478.74 637.58
(h) Other expenses 281.02 270.56 296.43 783.23 831.49 1095.24
Total expenses 1390.12 1204.28 1376.60 3904.67 4383.84 5867.10
3 |Profit from operations before other
income, finance costs and exceptional
items (1-2) (16.36) (35.47) (62.32) (106.84) (168.93) (230.65)
4 Other income -0.37 1.47 0.18 1.49 0.75 22.20
5  |Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and (16.72) (34.01) (62.14) (105.35) (168.18) (208.45)
exceptional items (3 + 4)
6 Finance costs- 11.37 9.05 6.04 24,75 12.37 14.04
7 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before (28.10) (43.05) (68.18) (130.10) (180.55) (222.49)
exceptional items (5 - 6)
8 Exceptional items - . i - = -
9  |Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8) (28.10) (43.05) (68.18) (130.10) (180.55) (222.49)
10 |Tax expense (Net)
11 |Taxation adjustments in respect of earlier years (Net) - - = - 2 -
12 |Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Lakhs) - 2 = - - -
11 |Net Profit for the period (9-10) (28.10) (43.05) (68.18) (130.10) (180.55) (222.49)
12 |Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) 450.80 450.80 450.80 450.80 450.80 450.80
13 |Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance
sheet
14  |Earnings per share (EPS) (0.62) (0.96) (1.51) (2.89) (4.01) (4.94)
Basic & Diluted (0.62) (0.96) (1.51) (2.89) (4.01) (4.94)

<
Zer Bd ACCE.

For Coventry Coil-o-Matic (Haryana) Ltd.

c.or



Notes:
Limited Review
The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 f the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ,2016 has been completed by Statutory
Auditors of the Company for the Quarter and period ended 31-12-2016.

Notes to Financial Statements for the Quarter and Period Ended 31st December 2016.

i) As Defined in Accounting Standard 17- Segment Reporting, the business activity of the company falls within a Single primary business Segment i.e.
Automobile.

ii) The Company is contesting in various Courts and Tribunals the exaggerated claims by the assignees of the various Term Loans availed between 1990 and
1982 from a consortium of 3 Financial Institutions (FIs) namely ICICI, IDBI and IFCI.

The Company availed Term Loans of Rs. 925.67 lakhs between 1990 and 1992 from the consortium, with ICICI as the lead Institution. However the total
amount so received was only Rs. 894.03 lakhs and the balance was adjusted against Interest payable. Due to recession in the market and accumulated losses
which were partly occasioned by high interest rates and partly by time over-run and cost over-run, and despite best efforts of the promoters and the
management, the Company turned into a sick company and was referred to the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) vide Reference Case
No.197/97.

A Rehabilitation Scheme/Package formulated and agreed upon by all the Fls was approved by the BIFR on 27-12-1999 wherein the dues were freshly
determined and fixed as Rs. 1178 lakhs to be paid by 31-03-2002.

The Net Worth of the Company turned positive and after considering the Balance Sheet for the year ended on 31st March 2000, the BIFR closed the reference
case on 04-10-2001.

As per the package, one of the sources of finance to repay the Fls was Working Capital facilities. Since the Company was under RBI's defaulters list, no banks
were willing to extend the required working capital limits. This was duly brought to the notice of the BIFR. However, despite the best efforts, the Company could
not arrange the working capital limits thereby leading to delayed repayments to the Financial Institutions.

In all, however, over the years, the Company made a total repayment of Rs. 1,286.77 lakhs out which Rs. 1,101.89 lakhs was made under/after the BIFR
Scheme to the consortium members. The major portion of this was paid to the lead institution, ICICI, as part of approval for the BIFR Rehabilitation
Scheme/Package. As the Company did not have the details of amounts adjusted by and amongst members of the Consortium out of the various repayments
made by it and since, ICICI had filed a winding-up petition in the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh on 08-10-2004 for recovery of Rs. 329.93 lakhs
the Company, after October 2005, preferred not to make any further payments to the Fls since the matter was sub-judice.

In 2005, the RBI released a Scheme / Guidelines for One-Time Settlement of loan accounts of Small and Medium Companies. Since the Company fulfilled the
criteria for availing the benefits under the said Scheme, which is binding upon the Banks and Fls, the Company re-calculated the payments made under the said
Scheme, and after adjusting the amounts already paid to the consortium members, the dues towards the consortium came out to be Rs. 2.62 lakhs only.

The Company accordingly made an application under the OTS Scheme to the Fls before the deadline of end March 2006 and offered to pay the said amount of
Rs. 2.62 lakhs.

However, the Financial Institutions did not settle the Company’s matter under RBI's OTS Guidelines and demanded unreasonably high amounts.

In the meanwhile, ICICI assigned its debts to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. (KMBL) on 25-04-2005, and both IFCI and IDBI assigned their debts to Dhir & Dhir
Asset Reconstruction and Securitisation Company Ltd. (now known as Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd. (AARCL)) on 05-03-2008 for Rs. 304.00
lakhs and 12-08-2008 for Rs. 411.50 lakhs respectively.

Thereafter, the assignees filed various Applications under section 19 of The Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 for recovery
of debts as follows:

* In DRT-II, New Delhi by KMBL on 23-01-2007 for recovery of Rs. 472.07 lakhs

* In DRT-I, New Delhi by AARCL on 11-12-2008 for recovery of Rs. 13,370.26 lakhs for dues calculated on the IFCI debts.

* In DRT-Il, New Delhi by AARCL on 21-05-2012 for recovery of Rs. 9,315.19 lakhs for dues calculated on the IDBI debts.

The Company has also filed counter claims of more than Rs. 500 crores on both KMBL and AARCL.

The final adjudication of the debt liability is yet to be completed.

AARCL (formerly D&DARSCL) also issued notice on 12-12-2008 under Section 13(2) of The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act (SARFAESI), 2002 demanding an amount of Rs. 14,446.60 lakhs against dues calculated on both IFCI and IDBI debts.
With an application filed on 29-07-2009 u/s 14 of the SARFAESI Act with Dy. Commissioner, Rewari, they made an attempt to take possession of the
Company’s Assets. However, with timely actions, the Company has obtained from the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh Stay Order against
any coercive action, if any, taken under SARFAESI Act for taking over the possession of the property in dispute.

The Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh had through interim orders dated 21-01-2011 and 11-03-2011 directed the Company to deposit a sum
of Rs. 5 crores in the High Court, which the Company complied with.

As per further directions of the Hon’ble High Court vide order dated 09-08-2011 the sum of Rs. 5 crores was appropriated as follows:

* Rs. 300 lakhs to Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd., and

* Rs. 200 lakhs to Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Apart from the aforesaid payment of Rs. 5 00 lakhs the assignees were also given the liberty to recover further sum of Rs. 1350 lakhs from the sale of the
surplus land appurtenant to the factory premises. This had further been re-affirmed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court with modifications vide Orders dated 07-05-
2012, 30-07-2012 and 01-03-2013. As per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 01-03-2013, the Company has given physical possession of a part of
the property comprising of approx. 10 acres of land to Alchemist Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd. on 08-03-2013. The Appeals are pending adjudication
before the Division Bench of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court.

Since this was only an Interim Order and the amount is yet to be adjudicated, no provision for differential Interest has been made by the Company, nor has any
effect been given in the Fixed Assets Schedule of the Accounts.

Also, in compliance to the directions given by Hon'ble Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Delhi (DRAT), the Company deposited with the Debts Recovery
Tribunal - |, Delhi (DRT-1) a sum of Rs. 51.81 lakhs which was received from the District Revenue Officer-cum-Competent Authority, Rewari as land acquisition
compensation for acquisition of approx. 0.69 acres of the Company’s land for widening of the Delhi-Jaipur NH-8 Highway.

Final Arguments in Debts Recovery Tribunal-1, Delhi (DRT-I) for dues calculated on the IFCI debts is complete and pronouncement of the Order was made on
18-01-2016 for recovery of Rs. 8449.40 lakhs together with simple interest @ 13.5% p.a. The Company has filed an Appeal in the Appellate Court against this
order, as the Company is of the view that the said Order is not in accordance with the law and after applying the Reserve Bank of India One-Time Settlement
(RBI OTS) Guidelines and after adjusting amounts already paid, physical possession of part property given and amount deposited with the DRT, the Company
is of the opinion that nothing will be due and payable by the Company to the Lenders/ Assignees. On the contrary amounts may become recoverable which
claims have been filed by the Company.

ctor




In the meanwhile, the Appeal filed by the Company before the Commissioner, Gurgaon Div. has been allowed on 10-03-2016. Court has held that the
Assignment Deed on the basis of which AARCL filed the case in DRT-| is understopel to the extent of about Rs. 5 crores Stamp Duty.

1 The company had given physical possession of Approx. 10 Acre land whose approx. cost appearing in books is Rs. 12,02 Lac, to Alchemist Asset
Reconstruction Company Ltd., assignees of IDBI & IFCI (Financial Institutions) on 8" March 13 as per the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court who re-
affirmed the Interim Orders of Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh of 09-08-2011. Since this was only an interim order and the amount is yet to
be adjudicated, no effect has been given in the Fixed Assets Schedule of the Accounts, consequent effect of profit/loss on the said land in these Accounts.

2. Contingent liability not provided for claims under adjudication
in DRT-Il, New Delhi by KMBL for recovery of Rs. 472.07 lakhs and
in DRT-I, New Delhi by AARCL for recovery of the dues calculated on the IDBI Debts Rs. 9315.19 lakhs
(The Company has also filed counter claims of more than Rs. 500 Crores on both KMBL and AARCL.)
iiiy The Company has incurred significant operating losses, negative operating cash flow, adjudication of legal process against the company for loan liability and
negative net worth. However the management is continuing with the operations, therefore the accounts have been prepared on basis of going concern
assumption. Consequently, adjustment for amount of assets and classification of liabilities required to be recorded has not been carried out.

iv) There being virtual uncertainties of taxable income in subsequent years, hence deferred tax assets has not been created in these accounts.
v) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and Audit Committee of the Company and taken on record by the Board of Directors

at its meeting held on 11th February, 2017
vi) Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

for and on behalf of the d,of Directors

Place : Rewari (Haryana)

Date : 11-Feb-17 = .M.Bafna
‘&(9\/“ & % Director
A /\ AN (DIN No. 00159855)
* | nbow Dell
9
%

?é}"h‘. y
=TS



